IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

C.A. Application No: 853/2009

J.L.K.Ratnayake, No: 5/11, 2nd Lane, Swarna Place, Kirigampamunuwa, Polgasovita.

And 3 others

Petitioners

Vs.

Sri Lanka Foundation, No: 100, Independence square, Colombo 07.

And 04 others

Respondents

C.A Writ 853/2009.

Before : Deepali Wijesundera, J.

Counsel : Uditha Egalahewa P.C for the Petitioners. Sagara Kariyawasam instructed by Priyanka Jayathilake for the 1st Respondent. Murthu Fernando D.S.G for the Respondents.

Argued & Decided on : 26.11.2013.

Deepali Wijesundera, J.

Learned D.S.G. informs court that the Hon. Attorney –General no longer appear for the Respondents.

1st Respondent agree that the salary scale presently enjoyed by the 1st to 4th Petitioners is reflected in P6(a) and P6(b), which is also recommended by the Commissioner of Labour. Petitioners seeks permission of court to withdraw this application. Petitioner's application is allowed. Proceedings are terminated.

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL

Vkg/-